
 

 

 
Volunteer Income Tax Assistance (VITA) Service Locations and Dates 2014 

 
Accounting students from The University of Scranton and volunteers organized through the United Way 
of Lackawanna and Wayne Counties will assist local residents with their tax returns as part of the 
Volunteer Income Tax Assistance (VITA) program, a free service for clients with household incomes 
below $51,000 for 2013. 
 
On campus: Regular Walk-in Weekday Hours - Advance appointments cannot be scheduled. 
The University of Scranton 
Brennan Hall, Room 111 
For information, call 941-4045. 
Feb. 4 – March 12; March 25 – April 4; 
Monday: 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.  
Tuesday: noon to 6 p.m.  
Wednesday: 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.  
Friday: 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.  
(Note: office will close 3 p.m. on March 12 to noon March 25 for spring break) 
 
Off-campus locations: appointments are required for all off-campus locations. 
Call 570-504-0614 
 
Carbondale Senior Community Center 
66 North Church Street, Carbondale 
Thursday, Feb. 6: 2:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.  
Saturday, Feb. 15: 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 21: 2 p.m. to 6 p.m. 
Saturday, March 8: 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.  
Friday, March 14: 2 p.m. to 6 p.m.  
Monday, March 24: 2 p.m. to 6 p.m.  
Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0614 
 
Valley Community Library 
739 River Street, Peckville 
Tuesday, Feb. 4: 3 p.m. to 7 p.m.  
Tuesday, Feb. 11: 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.  
Saturday, Feb. 22: 11 a.m. to 3 p.m.  
Thursday, February 27: 2 p.m. to 6 p.m. 
Monday, March 3: 3 p.m. to 7 p.m.  
Tuesday, March 11: 3 p.m. to 7 p.m. 
Monday, March 17: 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.  
Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0614 
 
Taylor Community Library 
710 South Main Street, Taylor 
Monday, Feb. 10: 3 p.m. to 7 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 18: 2 p.m. to 6 p.m. 
Monday, Feb. 24: 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. 
Wednesday, March 5: 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. 
Saturday, March 15: 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. 
Friday, March 21: 11 a.m. to 3 p.m. 



 

Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0614 
 
Abington Volunteer Fire Company 
321 Bedford Street, Clarks Summit 
Thursday, Feb. 20: 3 p.m. to 7 p.m. 
Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0614 
 
Wayne County Chamber of Commerce 
32 Commercial Street, Honesdale 
Saturday, March 1: 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. 
Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0614 
 
Woodloch Pines  
731 Welcome Lake Road, Hawley 
Saturday, Feb. 8: 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. 
Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0614 
 
North Pocono Library 
1315 Church Street, Moscow 
Thursday, Feb. 13: 2 p.m. to 6 p.m. 
Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0614 
 
Forest City Fire Hall 
380 Railroad Street, Forest City 
Friday, Feb. 28: 2 p.m. to 6 p.m. 
Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0616 
 
SELF PREPARATION STATION 
United Way of Lackawanna and Wayne Counties 
615 Jefferson Avenue (3rd floor), Scranton 
Wednesdays Feb. 12 to March 26: 10 a.m. to 2 pm. 
Appointment Required. Call 570-504-0614 
 
Super Sunday VITA Service on campus 
The University of Scranton Brennan Hall 
Sunday, April 6, Only 
9 a.m. to 1 p.m. 
Appointment Required.  Cal l  570-504-0614  
 
 
 
 


